# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yong-Mook Kang	11/22/2006
Nam-Soon Choi	11/22/2006
Sung-Soo Kim	11/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11604099

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(626)577-8800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 pto@cph.com Email:

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

P. O. Box 7068 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58771/P849
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

source=58771 Assignment#page1.tif

**REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0722** 

**PATENT** 

500253880

Docket No.: 58771/P849

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valundersigned,	uable consideration,	the receipt o	f which is hereby acknowledged, the					
(1) Yong-Mook KANG; Nam-Soon CHOI; Sung-Soo KIM								
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) A	ND TRANSFER(S) To	5						
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD.								
having a place of business at								
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongton	g-gu, Suwon-si, Gye	eonggi-do, Re	epublic of Korea					
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") tare disclosed in the application for	he entire right, title ar United States Letter	nd interest in a s Patent entitle	and to any and all improvements which ed					
			LE LITHIUM BATTERY, A METHOD ITHIUM BATTERY COMPRISING THE SA	ME				
which application was:		(CHRISTIE	, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box					
(a) executed on (5a): Novem	ber 22, 2006		adena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby					
(b) filed on (5b):			to insert in (b) the specified data,					
Application No.:		when known	n					
Upon said consideration, it is furth said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned patent applications; execute all its patent applications.	sted that the CommissionEE, its assigns on the agreed that, when will execute all divirightful other papers;	r its successor requested, w sional, continu and general	tents issue any and all of said Letters are in interest or its designee.  without charge to but at the expense of uing, substitute, renewal, and reissue by do everything possible which said intaining patent protection as provided					
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE					
	14 8 4	1/						
Yong-Mook KANG	Juny Reck	Many	November 22, 2006					
Nam-Soon CHOI	Nam-Soon	Church !	November 22, 2006					
Sung-Soo KIM	tims	ing So	November 22, 2006					
<u>.</u>		J						
. •	•							
WITNESSES:								
	<del>_</del>							
	_							

**RECORDED: 04/05/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019123 FRAME: 0723